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UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION L
REMARKS : P -
;
1
,
| DATE FILED orior O&GCC
LAND: FEE & PATENTED STATE LEASE NO. ©  PUBLIC LEASE NO. INDIAN
DRILLING APPROVED : _—
SPUDDED IN: 9.25-~.54
COMPLETED:
INITIAL PRODUCTION :
GRAVITY A. P. I.
GOR:
PRODUCING ZONES:
TOTAL DEPTH: 7400t Wasatch
WELL ELEVATION:
DATE ABANDONED: 1-29-55
FIELD OR DISTRICT : WC 3/20 liide AT
COUNTY: Uintah APZ # 43 -047—2c¥5p
WELL NO. MORGAN — FEDFRAL 1
LOCATION: FT. FROM (N) (S) LINE, FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE. O SE SE QUARTER - QUARTER SEC. 24
-
/<
TWP, RGE. I SEC. | OPERATOR TWP. RGE. SEC. OPERATOR
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GEOLOGIC TOPS:

[ 2.c rwn ST

#78846-.8

QUAT ERNARY Star Point Sinpad Brazer

Recent Wahweap PERMI AN Pitot shale

Al luvium Masuk Kaibab Mad ison

Lake beds Colorado Coconino Leadville
Pleistocene Mancos Cutler Redwal |

Lake beds Upper Hosk innini DEVONT AN
TERTIARY Middle DeChelly Upper

Pliocene Lower White Rim Middle

Humboldt Emery Organ Rock Lower

Salt Lake Blue Gate Cedar Mesa Ouray

Miocene Ferron Halgaite tonaue Elbert

Bishop conglomerate Frontier Phosphoris Guilmette
0ligocene Nakota Park City Simonson dole~ite
Norwood Burro Canyon Rico (Goodridge) Sevy dolomite
Eocene Cedar Mountain Supai North Point
Duchesne River Buckhorn Bird Springs SILURTAN S,
Uinta Surface JURASSIC CARBON | FEROUS Laketown doicnite
Bridger Morrison Pennsylvanian ORDOVICIAN
Green River Salt wash Oquirrh fureka auarzzizte
Upper San Rafeal Gr. Weber Pogonip |imestone
Midd le Summerville Morgan CAMBR | AN

Lower Bluff sandstone Hermosa Lynch

wasatch Curtis Upper Bowman

Colton Entrade Ltower Tapeats
Flagstaff Moab tongue Molas Ophir

Almy Carmel Paradox Tintic

Paleocene Glen Canyon Gr. A PRE~-CAMBRIAN
Current Creek Nava jo B8

North Horn Kayento C

CRETACEQUS Wingate Manning Canyon

Montana TRIASS!C Mississippian

Mesaverde Chinle Chainman shale

Price River Shinarump Humbug

B8lackhawk Moenkapi Joangz limes*one
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DRILLING RECORDS

FOR OIL AND GAS IN UTAH

JAN. 1, 1954 - DEC. 31, 1963 ‘
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imber

232

233

234

235

236

238

239

241

242

243

244

247

248

249

430

Location

SESE 1 78 21E

CSW 12 7S 21E
SWNW 13 78 21E

SENE 16 78 21E

NESE 17 7S 21E
)nsc 18 78 21C
SENW 18 7S 21E
SESE 21 75 21E

;

! NESW 25 78 P
NENE § 7§ 22E
N1/2NE 8 7S 22E
SENE 9 75 22E

SWSE 12 75 22E

NESE 13 75 22E
NESE 14 7§ 22E
SWSW 14 7S 22E
NESW 14 7S 22E

NESE 15 78 22E

SWSW 15 78 22E

Operator and Well No.

Shamrock Oil & Gas #1 Fed.
Hyland Oil Co. #4 Unit
Gulf Oil Corp. #1 Fed.

Gulf Oil Corp. #4 Fed.

Gulf Oil Corp. #3 Federal
Gulf O1l Corp. #2 I'adoral
Gulf O1l Corp. #5 Federal
Pan. Amer, Pet, Co. #2 Unit
Pan Amer. Pet. Corp. #1 Unit
Pan Amer. Pet. Corp. #1 Fed.
Hyland #1 Unit

Mclish #42-9 Fed.

Alpine Oil Co. , Inc. #3 Unit

California Co. #123 Unit

California Co. #54 Unit

California Co. #95 Unit

California Co. #166 Unit

California Co. #65 Unit

California Co. #82 Unit

Gulé OUl o, - Fodi 0%

AT

Field and Area

Horseshoe
Bend

Bend
Unit

Bend
Unit

Brennan
Bottoms
Brennan
Bottoms

Brennan
Bottoms

Brennan
Bottoms

Pelican
Lake

Pelican
Lake

Bend

Bend

Bend

Field, ext.

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Red
Wash

Completion or
Abandonment Date

3-6-60

1-1-58

1-14-59

9-5-57

7-28-56

12-30-57

3-14-63

6-11-62

8-1-63

6-1-59

2-15-56

7-17-62

4-1-60

3-27-57

5-10-59

5-9-62

12-13-57

§-19-58

Elevation

5062 KB

4983 G

5010 DF

4821 DF

4666 G

4723 DY

4804 G

4876 DF

§245 DF

4943 KB

4938 G

5095 DF

5389 KB

5402 KB

5236 KB

5220 KB

5024 KB

5134 KB

5050 KB

Age of Rocks

Surface

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duch&sne
River
Duchesne
River
Uinta
Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Bottom

Green

River

Uinta

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Uinta

Green

River

Green
River

Green
River

Wasatch

Green
River

Green
River

Wasatch

Green
River

Formation Tops

’ ""mgta

Shows or
Producing Zones

Green River 3375 Oil zone 6526-29
Green River 3665 13 bopd, 111 bwpd
Wasatch 6595 6532-93, 6262-8S
Green River 2990 IP 9 bopd, 26 bwpd
Wasatch 6790 Green River-6752-70, 6728-38, 6504-13,
6463-71, 6700-15, 6592-6606, 6574-80
Green River 3412 1P 87 bopd, 38 bwpd
Wasatch 6940 6635-7010
Sreon River 3275 1P 221 bopd, 309 APL
Wasatch Trans, O8B60  3572-90, 6568-LY0U
Green River 3050 IP 134 bopd, 23 bwpd
Wasatch 7058
Green River 3195
Wasatch 6699
Green River 3290
Wasatch 6605
Green River 3212 1P 10 bopd, 186 bwpd
Wasatch 6475 $805-23, 6012-30
1P 4100 mcfgpd
2872-84 Uinta
Green River 3025 1P 124 mcfgpd
2969-3001, 2828~-2833
Green River 3262 Oil zone 5815-42
Green River 3140 IP 90 bopd, 57 bwpd, 97 mcfgpd
G 4750 5770-92
H 5036
1 5250
) 5568
K 5731
Ka 5825
Green River 2957 IP 18 bopd, 75 bwpd, 21 mefgpd
H 4975 5380-95, 5616-31
K 5592
Green River 2960 1P 125 bopd, 124 bwpd, 54 mcigpd
H 5005 5634-5701, gravity 28.1
X 5660
Green River 2866 1P 189 bopd, 53 bwpd
H 4897 4981-5588
K 5567
Green River 2918 IP 243 bopd, 105 bwpd, 125 mcfgpd
Wasatch 6102 6171
Green River 2800 IP 165 bopd, 16 bwpd

5538-62

Total Depth

6801

3565

6652

7068

7070

7201

7225

6800

8002

6609

2950

4553

6190

5839

6296

5734

5671

6218

5930

Status

POW

POW

POW

0Os1

GSI

GSI

POW

POW.

POW

POW

POW

POW



